AIHL Championship Weekend Competition Terms & Conditions

- For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions, "The Promoter" refers to **The District Docklands, O'Brien Icehouse & Nesuto Apartment Hotel Docklands** whose Instagram handles are @nesuto_apartment_hotels @thedistrictdocklands @obrienicehouse.
- The "Prize" refers to:
 - 1. 2 x Series tickets to the 2024 Australian Ice Hockey League Championship Weekend at O'Brien Icehouse. Tickets are valued at \$418 and are valid to all games across the weekend.
 - Two nights' accommodation in a Premium Apartment at Nesuto Apartment Hotel Docklands. Check-In Fri 23rd and Check-Out Sun 25th Aug valued at \$463.
 - 3. \$500 The District Docklands Gift Card
- By entering the competition, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. All entries must be received by 11:59pm on Thursday 8 August 2024. One (1) winner in Australia will be selected at random by The Promoter on Friday 9 August 2024 and the winner will be notified on or after Friday 9 August 2024 by direct message on Instagram.
- The Promotors competition with entry via Instagram are open only to residents of Australia. One (1) winner will be chosen at random from all entrants.
- No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the competition.
- Entrants must be over 16 years old on the date of their entry.
- Employees of The Promoters are not eligible to enter.
- This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Twitter or any other Social Network. You are providing your information to The District Docklands and not to any other party. The information provided will be used in conjunction with the following Privacy Policy found at https://www.thedistrictdocklands.com.au/precinct-info/privacy-policy/.
- Multiple entries per person per competition will be accepted.
- Each entrant shall enter the competition via Instagram by
 - 1. FOLLOW Both the person tagging and the person tagged must be following @nesuto_apartment_hotels @thedistrictdocklands @obrienicehouse
 - 2. LIKE the competition post
 - 3. TAG a special someone who you'd like to spoil with this prize.
- The Prize will be awarded by randomly selected winner and tagged Instagram users who have entered on Instagram, using a random number generator. The Promoter will not be held liable if the named prize becomes unavailable or cannot be fulfilled.
- The Promoter will not be held liable for any failure of receipt of entries. The Promoter takes no responsibility for any entries which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete or otherwise invalid.

- To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter's liability under or in connection with the competition or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the Prize in question.
- To the extent permitted by applicable law, The Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.
- Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a Prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value.
- The name, address, email address and phone number of the winners must be provided to The Promoter if requested and will be shared to enable fulfilment of the Prize.
- In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond The Promoter's reasonable control, the promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.
- The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- The winner's name and social media username may be posted on the social media profiles of The Promotor after the winner has been selected.
- The winner/s agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material, as well as their entry. Any personal data relating to the winner/s or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with current Australian data protection legislation and will not be disclosed to a third party without the entrant's prior consent.
- The winners' names will be available 28 days after closing date by emailing the following address: marketing@thedistrictdocklands.com.au

Promoter	THE DISTRICT DOCKLANDS CENTRE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD (ABN
	88 165 521 657) of Level 1 , Star Crescent, Tenancy F06, 432 - 446
	Docklands Drive, Docklands 3008
Competition	AIHL Championship Weekend Competition
Entrants	Australian residents
Exclusions	Employees of The District Docklands
Entry Period	Starts 9am Thursday 1 August and closes 11:59pm Thursday 8
	August 2024.
Entry	The tager and the tagged person are both confirmed to be
	following @nesuto_apartment_hotels @thedistrictdocklands
	@obrienicehouse on Instagram
Limit	No limit provided they are tagging a new person each time and the
	tagged person, are both confirmed to be following
	@nesuto_apartment_hotels @thedistrictdocklands

	@obrienicehouse Instagram and has a residential address in Australia
Draw	Friday 9 August 2024 at 12pm at 432 – 446 Docklands Drive, Docklands VIC 3008 by randomised draw
Notification	The winner will be notified on or after Friday 9 August 2024 by
	direct message on Instagram.
Publication	We will announce the winner's handle on Instagram Stories
Prize	The "Prize" refers to:
	 2 x Series tickets to the 2024 Australian Ice Hockey League Championship Weekend. Tickets are valued at \$418 and are valid for all games across the weekend as outlined below. Game Schedule Friday 23 August at 3pm Preliminary Final 1 Friday 23 August at 7pm. Preliminary Final 2 Saturday 24 August at 2pm Semi Final 1 Saturday 24 August at 6pm Semi Final 2 Sunday 25 August at 2pm
	 Grand Final Two nights' accommodation in a Premium Apartment at Nesuto Apartment Hotel Docklands. Valid for Check-In Fri 23rd and Check- Out Sun 25th Aug 2024 valued at \$463. \$500 The District Docklands Gift Card – Valid for three years from issue.
Claim Period	Winners have 48 hours to claim their win. If The District Docklands receives no acknowledgement from the winner at that time, a new winner will be drawn.
Prize Conditions	 Winner must provide valid email details and postcode for themselves. Winners must acknowledge their win within 48 hours of notification or have their prize/s forfeited. The District Docklands will promptly award the Prize as outlined above.